MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AND CHABOT-LAS POSITAS FACULTY ASSOCIATION

Authorization of Lawful Background Checks and Screening Requirements for Faculty Participating in Medical Programs

July 13, 2010

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered between the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Faculty Association, and sets forth the requirement that faculty participating in a medical training program are subject to a lawful background check and all screening requirements as stipulated in the grant. This Agreement is not precedent setting.

Signed and entered into this 13 day of Jul

Cualities & C

Charlotte E. Lofft, President Chabot-Las Positas

Faculty Association

Joel L. Kinnamon, Chancellor

Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District